
Wilmington (Del.) (3-6) -vs- Embry-Riddle (Fla.) (4-11)
3/3/2026 at Daytona Beach, Fla

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Olivia Dougherty (2-5)
Loss: Kasey Xenidis (1-2)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Taylor Cournoyer Second Base: William López Pellot 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 1:29   Attendance: 129   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Wilmington (Del.) 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2
Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 2 0 4 2 X 8 8 1

Wilmington (Del.) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaydyn Beall 2b/ss 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Cassidy Zelano ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Jess Reed 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gabriella Saucedo lf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Brianna Greenlaw dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
Mia Lane 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Caroline Scott rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Addison Sabo cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Allie Tournas c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Angelina Edwards c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Julia Scannapieco 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kasey Xenidis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 4 0 1 7 4

2B: Gabriella Saucedo (1)
CS: Jaydyn Beall (1)
E: Cassidy Zelano (1); Angelina Edwards (1)

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emma Wood 1b 3 2 2 0 0 1 0
Leah Oberkehr cf 3 2 1 2 0 0 0
Shelby Morse dp 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mattea Martin rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Addison Orr lf 3 1 1 2 0 1 0
Vanessa Gilbert c 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Jessica Van zyl 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Ava Arnold ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Kendall Wilkie ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
Sierra Lipton 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Olivia Dougherty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 8 8 7 2 4 4

2B: Emma Wood (2); Leah Oberkehr (1); Shelby Morse (1)
SB: Emma Wood (1); Leah Oberkehr (3); Mattea Martin (1)
CS: Sierra Lipton (1)
E: Jessica Van zyl (1)

Wilmington (Del.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kasey Xenidis (L, 1-2) 4.0 8 8 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 22 24 4 3 89
Totals 8 8 7 2 4 1 0 0 0 22 24 4 3 89

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Olivia Dougherty (W, 2-5) 5.0 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 18 19 3 3 61
Totals 4 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 18 19 3 3 61



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 1st WU ERA
Jaydyn Beall struck out looking (0-2 FSF). 0 0
Cassidy Zelano singled to pitcher (2-2 BSFB). 0 0
Gabriella Saucedo singled to right center (1-2 FFB); Cassidy Zelano out at second rf to ss. 0 0
Brianna Greenlaw struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 0

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) - Bottom of 1st WU ERA
Emma Wood doubled down the lf line (2-2 BFB). 0 0
Emma Wood stole third. 0 0
Leah Oberkehr reached on a fielder's choice to second base, RBI (0-2 S); Emma Wood scored. 0 1
Shelby Morse struck out swinging (3-2 SBFBFB); Leah Oberkehr stole second. 0 1
Leah Oberkehr stole third. 0 1
Mattea Martin reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, RBI (3-2 BBKB); Leah Oberkehr scored. 0 2
Addison Orr grounded out to 3b (3-2 BFKBB); Mattea Martin advanced to second. 0 2
Vanessa Gilbert walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 0 2
Jessica Van zyl grounded out to 2b (1-2 KB). 0 2

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 2nd WU ERA
Mia Lane grounded out to 3b (2-1 BB). 0 2
Caroline Scott struck out swinging (0-2 KFF). 0 2
Addison Sabo fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 2

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) - Bottom of 2nd WU ERA
Ava Arnold struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFF). 0 2
Sierra Lipton reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-1 B). 0 2
Emma Wood struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS); Sierra Lipton out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 3rd WU ERA
Allie Tournas struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 2
Julia Scannapieco flied out to lf (1-2 FSFB). 0 2
Jaydyn Beall walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Jaydyn Beall out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) - Bottom of 3rd WU ERA
Angelina Edwards to c for Allie Tournas. 0 2
Leah Oberkehr flied out to lf (0-2 K). 0 2
Shelby Morse doubled to right center (2-2 BBF). 0 2
Mattea Martin singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw (1-2 FBS); Shelby Morse advanced
to third. 0 2
Addison Orr singled down the rf line, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-1); Mattea Martin scored;
Shelby Morse scored. 0 4
Vanessa Gilbert singled to right field, advanced to second on the throw (2-2 BBF); Addison Orr advanced to
third. 0 4
Jessica Van zyl popped up to 2b (2-2 FBBF). 0 4
Kendall Wilkie pinch hit for Ava Arnold. 0 4
Kendall Wilkie singled through the left side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI (0-2 F); Vanessa
Gilbert scored; Addison Orr scored. 0 6
Sierra Lipton grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 0 6

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 4th WU ERA
Ava Arnold to ss for Kendall Wilkie. 0 6
Cassidy Zelano struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 6
Gabriella Saucedo doubled to right center, ground-rule (1-1 B). 0 6



Brianna Greenlaw struck out looking (1-2 BFSK). 0 6
Mia Lane struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 0 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) - Bottom of 4th WU ERA
Jaydyn Beall to ss. 0 6
Jess Reed to 2b for Cassidy Zelano. 0 6
Emma Wood doubled to right center, ground-rule (0-2 K). 0 6
Emma Wood advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 6
Leah Oberkehr doubled through the left side, RBI (1-1 B); Emma Wood scored. 0 7
Leah Oberkehr stole third. 0 7
Shelby Morse popped up to ss (3-2 BBSKFB). 0 7
Mattea Martin walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 7
Mattea Martin stole second; Leah Oberkehr scored on a throwing error by c, unearned. 0 8
Addison Orr struck out looking (1-2 SKBK). 0 8
Vanessa Gilbert flied out to lf (0-1). 0 8

Wilmington (Del.) - Top of 5th WU ERA
Caroline Scott flied out to cf. 0 8
Addison Sabo out at first 3b to 2b (1-2 BS). 0 8
Angelina Edwards singled up the middle (0-1). 0 8
Julia Scannapieco reached first on a fielding error by 3b, advanced to second (0-1); Angelina Edwards
advanced to third. 0 8
Jaydyn Beall grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 0 8

Embry-Riddle (Fla.) - Bottom of 5th WU ERA


